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* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for

building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to

ensure that all plans submitted for approval NOTE J1: PROVIDE SOLID NOJE: NOTE:
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Architect is not responsible in any way for TO FOUNDATION WALL (WP) NOTE:
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or .
Evo_rllgnng d(r;%vélggosrwglr:ﬁ'stpnigtttg ?g)r/ fgg{ngnor ALL LVLS SUPPORTING FLOOR LOADS ARE TO BE
h(l)Jllet-.l\ cgan be propgrly bdilt or located on its |0¥. SPECIFIED BY THE FLOOR TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
NOTE:
This is to certify that these plans comply FLOOR FRAMING INFO REFER TO ENG SHOP
e oy T g DRAWINGS FOR ALL TRUSS—JOIST INFORMATION
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY. AND DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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PER OBC. DIV. B- TABLE 6.2.3.12
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UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PER 0BC. SB—12.3.1:4(7))

S42-17 ELA WOD W/ 8 SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - 0BC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F.] OPENING S.F. [ PERCENTAGE
FRONT 73217 S.F. 186.34 S.F.| 21.35 7%
LEFT SIDE 1130.60 S.F. 87.33 SF. 772 %
RIGHT SIDE 1128.36 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.74 %
REAR 843.75S.F.| 205.94SF.| 2441 7%
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3834.88 S.F. 52561SF.| 1371 7
TOTAL SQ. M. 356.27 S.M. 48.83SM.| 1371 7

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (PER 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))
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ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12
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LEFT SIDE 1130.60 S.F. 87.33 S.F. 772 %
RIGHT SIDE 1128.36 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.74 %
REAR B43.75S.F.| 205.94SF.| 2441 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3830.29 S.F.|  518.27SF.| 1353 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 355.84 S.M. 48.15SM.| 1353 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (PER 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

$42-17 EL.C W/ WOD 8" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — O0BC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F.| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 747.56 S.F. 196.61S.F.| 2095 %
LEFT SIDE 1130.79 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.84 %
RIGHT SIDE 1134.06 S.F. 94.00 S.F. 829 %
REAR 843.75S.F.| 205.94SF.| 2441 7%
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3856.16 S.F.| 545.22SF.| 1414 7
TOTAL SQ. M. 358.25 S.M. 50.65SM.| 1414 %
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REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3856.16 S.F. 541.89S.F.| 14.05 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 358.25 S.M. 50.34SM.| 1405 7
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UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PER 0BC. SB—12.3.1:4(7))

542-17'C’ WOB W/8' 2ND & REAR UPG

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - 0BC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F.] OPENING S.F. [ PERCENTAGE
FRONT 747.56 S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.95 %
LEFT SIDE 1130.79 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.84 %
RIGHT SIDE 1134.06 S.F. 94.00 S.F. 829 %
REAR 942.19SF.| 27467SF.| 29.15 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 395460 S.F.| 613.95SF.| 1552 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 367.39 S.M. 57.04SM.| 1552 7
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UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-17 ELA W/ 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - 0BC SB12

S42-17 ELA WOD W/ 9' SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12

S42-17 ELA WOB W/ 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

S42-17
RIDEAU 17

project no.

13045
drawing no.

33

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 765.92 S.F.| 156.34 SF.| 2041 % FRONT 765.92 S.F. 156.34 S.F.| 2041 Z FRONT 765.92 S.F. 156.34 S.F.| 2041 %
LEFT SIDE 1184.93 SF. 87.33 S.F. 737 % LEFT SIDE 1184.93 SF. 87.33 S.F. 737 % LEFT SIDE 1184.93 SF. 87.33 SF. 7.37 %
RIGHT SIDE 1181.53 SF. 76.00 S.F. 6.43 7% RIGHT SIDE 1181.53 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.43 7% RIGHT SIDE 1181.53 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.43 %
REAR 74250 SF.| 18594 SF.| 25.04 % REAR 877.50 SF.| 20594 SF.| 2347 % REAR 975.94 SF.| 27800SF.| 2849 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * QPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * QPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3874.88 SF. 505.61S.F.| 13.05 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 4009.88 S.F. 525.61S.F.| 1311 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 4108.32SF.| 597.67SF.| 1455 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 359.99 S.M. 46.97SM.| 13.05 % TOTAL SQ. M. 372.53 SM. 48.83SM.| 1311 7% TOTAL SQ. M. 381.67 SM. 55.52SM.| 1455 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-17 ELB W/ 9’ SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-17 EL.B WOD W/ 9' SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-17 EL.B WOB W/ 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F.| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F.| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 761.33S.F.| 149.00SF.| 1957 % FRONT 761.33 SF. 149.00 S.F.| 1957 % FRONT 761.33SF.| 149.00SF.| 1957 %
LEFT SIDE 1183.76 S.F. 87.353S.F. 7.38 % LEFT SIDE 1183.76 S.F. 87.33S.F. 7.38 % LEFT SIDE 1183.76 S.F. 87.33S.F. 7.38 %
RIGHT SIDE 1181.53 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.43 7% RIGHT SIDE 1181.53 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.43 7% RIGHT SIDE 1181.53 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.43 7%
REAR 74250 SF.| 18594 SF.| 2504 % REAR 87750 S.F.| 20594 SF.| 2347 % REAR 97594 SFF.| 27800S.F.| 2849 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * QPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3869.12 SF.| 498.27SF.| 1288 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 4004.12S.F.| 51827SF.| 1294 7 TOTAL SQ. FT. 4102.56 SF.| 590.33SF.| 1439 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 359.45 S.M. 46.29SM.| 1288 % TOTAL SQ. M. 371.99 SM. 48.15SM.| 1294 7 TOTAL SQ. M. 381.14 SM. 54.84SM.| 1439 7%

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-17 EL.C W/ 9° SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-17 EL.C W/ WOD 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-17 EL.C W/ WOB 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 781.31S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.04 7% FRONT 781.31S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.04 % FRONT 781.31S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.04 %
LEFT SIDE 1185.12 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.48 % LEFT SIDE 1185.12 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.48 % LEFT SIDE 1185.12 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.48 %
RIGHT SIDE 1187.22 S.F. 94.00 S.F. 792 7% RIGHT SIDE 1187.22 SF. 94.00 S.F. 792 % RIGHT SIDE 1187.22 SFF. 94.00 S.F. 792 %
REAR 74250 SF.| 18594 SF.| 2504 % REAR 87750 S.F.| 20594 SF.| 2347 % REAR 97594 SFF.| 27800S.F.| 2849 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * QPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3896.15S.F.| 525.22SF.| 1348 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 4031.15SF.| 545.22SF.| 1353 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 4129.59S.F.| 617.28SF.| 1495 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 361.96 SM. 48.79SM.| 1348 % TOTAL SQ. M. 374.50 SM. 50.65SM.| 1353 % TOTAL SQ. M. 383.65 S.M. 57.35SM.| 1495 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-17'C’ W/9" 2ND & REAR UPG

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

542-17°C’ WOD W/9" 2ND & REAR UPG

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

542-17°C’ WOB W/9" 2ND & REAR UPG

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 781.31S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.04 7% FRONT 781.31S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.04 % FRONT 781.31S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.04 %
LEFT SIDE 1185.12 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.48 % LEFT SIDE 1185.12 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.48 % LEFT SIDE 1185.12 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.48 %
RIGHT SIDE 1187.22 SF. 94.00 S.F. 792 % RIGHT SIDE 1187.22 SF. 94.00 S.F. 792 % RIGHT SIDE 1187.22 S.F. 94.00 S.F. 792 %
REAR 742.50 S.F. 182.61S.F.| 2459 7% REAR 877.50 S.F. 202.61SF.| 2309 7% REAR 97594 SFF.| 274.67SF.| 28.14 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * QPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3896.15SF.| 521.89SF.| 1340 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 4031.15SF.| 54189SF.| 1344 7 TOTAL SQ. FT. 4129.59S.F.| 613.95SF.| 1487 Z
TOTAL SQ. M. 361.96 S.M. 48.48SM.| 1340 7% TOTAL SQ. M. 374.50 S.M. 50.34SM.| 13.44 % TOTAL SQ. M. 383.65 S.M. 57.04SM.| 1487 7%
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UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-17 ELA WOB W/9" BSMT+8' 2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

S42-17 ELA WOB W/ 9' BSMT+2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

S42-17
RIDEAU 17

project no.

13045
drawing no.

34

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 73217 SF.| 156.34 SF.| 21.35 %
LEFT SIDE 1130.60 S.F. 87.33 S.F. 772 %
RIGHT SIDE 1128.36 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.74 %
REAR 992.81S.F.| 278.00S.F.| 2800 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3983.94 S.F.| 597.67SF.| 1500 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 370.12 SM. 55.52SM.| 15.00 %

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 765.92 S.F.| 156.34 S.F.| 2041 %
LEFT SIDE 1184.93 S.F. 87.33 S.F. 737 %
RIGHT SIDE 1181.53 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.43 7%
REAR 1026.56 S.F.| 278.00S.F.| 27.08 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 4158.94 S.F.| 597.67SF.| 1437 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 386.37 SM. 55.52SM.| 1437 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-17 ELB WOB W/9’ BSMT+8" 2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

S42-17 ELB WOB W/ 9" BSMT+2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 72758 S.F.|  149.00SF.| 2048 %
LEFT SIDE 1130.60 S.F. 87.33 S.F. 772 %
RIGHT SIDE 1128.36 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.74 %
REAR 992.81SF.| 278.00S.F.| 2800 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3979.35SF.| 590.33SF.| 1483 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 369.69 S.M. 54.84SM.| 1483 7%

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 761.33S.F.| 149.00SF.| 1957 %
LEFT SIDE 1183.76 S.F. 87.33 S.F. 7.38 %
RIGHT SIDE 1181.53 S.F. 76.00 S.F. 6.43 7%
REAR 1026.56 S.F.| 278.00S.F.| 27.08 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 415318 S.F.| 59033 S.F.| 1421 7%
TOTAL SQ. M. 385.84 SM. 54.84SM.| 1421 7

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-17 EL.C WOB W/9" BSMT+8' 2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

S42-17 EL.C WOB W/ 9" BSMT+2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 747.56 S.F. 156.61S.F.| 2095 %
LEFT SIDE 1130.79 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.84 %
RIGHT SIDE 1134.06 S.F. 94.00 S.F. 8.29 %
REAR 992.81SF.| 278.00S.F.| 2800 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 4005.22 SF.| 617.28SF.| 1541 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 372.09 SM. 57.35SM.| 1541 %

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 781.31S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.04 7%
LEFT SIDE 1185.12 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.48 %
RIGHT SIDE 1187.22 SF. 94.00 S.F. 792 %
REAR 1026.56 S.F.| 278.00S.F.| 27.08 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 4180.21S.F.| 617.28S.F.| 1477 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 388.35 S.M. 57.35SM.| 1477 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (PER 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-17 EL.C WOB W/9" BSMT+8' 2ND
B REAR UPG

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

S42-17 EL.C WOB W/ 9" BSMT+2ND
& REAR UPG

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 747.56 S.F. 156.61S.F.| 2095 %
LEFT SIDE 1130.79 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.84 %
RIGHT SIDE 1134.06 S.F. 94.00 S.F. 8.29 %
REAR 992.81S.F.| 27467SF.| 2767 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 4005.22 SF.| 613.95SF.| 1533 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 372.09 S.M. 57.04SM.| 1533 %

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 781.31S.F. 156.61S.F.| 20.04 7%
LEFT SIDE 1185.12 S.F. 88.67 S.F. 7.48 %
RIGHT SIDE 1187.22 S.F. 94.00 S.F. 792 %
REAR 1026.56 S.F.| 274.67S.F.| 26.76 7%
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0SF

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 4180.21S.F.| 613.95SF.| 1469 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 388.35 S.M. 57.04SM.| 1469 %
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